MECHANICAL LOCKS
QMS/QME
100 Series Grade 1
Heavy-Duty Mortise Locks
Performance Features
Keying
BHMA US Description
605 US3 Bright Brass

CK
S
How to Order
QMS/QME 100 Series Grade 1
Heavy-Duty Mortise Locks
20 Single Dummy
22 Full Dummy
30 Passage
40 Privacy
45 Privacy w/ Deadbolt
50 Entry
52 Exit
54 Corridor
58 Dormitory
60 Classroom
62 Classroom Security
64 Apartment
70 Storeroom
72 Institutional
74 Store Door
Escutcheon Trim QME1
Sectional Trim QMS1
E Sierra
M Summit
A Slate
KD Keyed Different
KA Keyed Alike
SK Special Keying
 -Construction Keyed
 -Construction Master Keyed
 -Maison Keyed
 -Master Keyed
-Grand Master Keyed
 -Great Grand Master Keyed
ZB Zero Bitted
BF BEST "F" SFIC
KW Kwikset “KW”
WE Weiser “E”
SC Schlage “C”
GA Yale “GA”
LA Sargent “LA”
LC Less Cylinder
605 Bright Brass
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
619 Satin Nickel
625 Bright Chrome
626 Satin Chrome
Example
If you ordered: QME160 E626 KW6 KD
You would get: Grade 1 Classroom Mortise Lock, Sierra Lever Escutcheon Trim, Satin Chrome,
Kwikset Keyway, Keyed Different.
Base Part Number
Series Function Design Finish Keyway # of Pins Keying
QME1 60 E 626 KW 6 KD
15Stanley Commercial Hardware
MECHANICAL LOCKS
Functions  ANSI Description Case Qty
QML180
Single Cylinder
E06071 Deadbolt operated by key from outside and
by turn from inside.
10
QML182
Double Cylinder
E06061 Deadbolt operated by key from either side. 10
QML184
Cylinder Only
E06061 Deadbolt operated by key from one side only. 10
QML186
Classroom*
E06061 Deadbolt operated by key from outside. Turn on inside
retracts but does not project the deadbolt.
10

100 Series Grade 1
Heavy-Duty Mortise Deadlocks
How to Order
QML 100 Series Grade 1
Heavy-Duty Mortise Deadlocks
80 Single Cylinder
82 Double Cylinder
84 Cylinder Only
86 Classroom
KD Keyed Different
KA Keyed Alike
SK Special Keying
-Construction Keyed
-Construction Master Keyed
-Maison Keyed
-Master Keyed
-Grand Master Keyed
-Great Grand Master Keyed
ZB Zero Bitted
BF BEST "F" SFIC
KW Kwikset “KW”
WE Weiser “E”
SC Schlage “C”
GA Yale “GA”
LA Sargent “LA”
LC Less Cylinder
605 Bright Brass
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
619 Satin Nickel
625 Bright Chrome
626 Satin Chrome
QML186 Only*
RH Right Hand
LH Left Hand
Example
If you ordered: QML186 626 RH KW6 KD
You would get: Grade 1 Classroom Mortise Lock, Satin Chrome, Right-Hand,
Kwikset Keyway, Keyed Different.
Base Part Number
Series Function Finish Handing* Keyway # of Pins Keying
QML1 86 626 RH KW 6 KD
NOTES:
Consult factory for lead times on 605, 619 & 625 finishes.
*Classroom function requires handed cylinder turn. Specify handing when ordering.
17Stanley Commercial Hardware
MECHANICAL LOCKS
QCL
100 Series Grade 1
Heavy-Duty Cylindrical Locks
BHMA Description
605 Bright Brass
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
619 Satin Nickel
625 Bright Chrome
626 Satin Chrome
Finishes
Sierra (E)
Summit (M)
Slate (A)
ANSI Series Description
— QCL120 Single Dummy
F75 QCL130 Passage
F111 QCL135 Communicating
F76 QCL140 Privacy
F109 QCL150 Entry/Office
F109 QCL151 Entry/Office SFIC
F90 QCL154 Corridor
F90 QCL155 Corridor SFIC
F84 QCL160 Classroom
F84 QCL161 Classroom SFIC
F110 QCL168 Classroom Security
F110 QCL169 Classroom Security SFIC
F86 QCL170 Storeroom

23Stanley Commercial Hardware
MECHANICAL LOCKS
How to Order
QCL 200 Series Grade 2
Standard-Duty Cylindrical Locks
20 Single Dummy
30 Passage
35 Communicating
40 Privacy
50 Entry/Office
51 Entry/Office SFIC
54 Corridor
55 Corridor SFIC
60 Classroom
61 Classroom SFIC
70 Storeroom
71 Storeroom SFIC
E Sierra
M Summit
A Slate
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
625 Bright Chrome
QCL2 LATCH TABLE (New)
FR4 Fire-Rated Radius 2-3/4
FS4 Fire-Rated Square 2-3/4
NOL No Latch
NR4 Narrow Radius 2-3/4
NR8 Narrow Radius 2-3/8
NS4 Narrow Square 2-3/4
NS8 Narrow Square 2-3/8
R4 Radius 2-3/4
R8 Radius 2-3/8
S3 Square 3-3/4
S4 Square 2-3/4
S5 Square 5
S8 Square 2-3/8
478S ANSI 4 7⁄8" x 11⁄4" Strike
118F ANSI 11⁄8" x 21⁄4" Strike
FLS Full Lip Square Corner Strike
FLR Full Lip 1⁄4" Radius Corner Strike
KD Keyed Different
KA Keyed Alike
SK Special Keying
-Construction Keyed
-Construction Master Keyed
-Maison Keyed
-Master Keyed
-Grand Master Keyed
-Great Grand Master Keyed
ZB Zero Bitted
605 Bright Brass
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
619 Satin Nickel
625 Bright Chrome
626 Satin Chrome
BF BEST "F" SFIC
KW Kwikset “KW”
WE Weiser “E”
SC Schlage “C”
GA Yale “GA"
LA Sargent “LA”
LC Less Cylinder
Example
If you ordered: QCL271 E626 S4 478S BF6 KA H 625
You would get: Grade 2 Hurricane Compliant
Cylindrical Storeroom Lock, Sierra Lever, Satin
Chrome x Bright Chrome, 2 3⁄4" Deadlatch Square,
ANSI 4 7⁄8" x 11⁄4" Strike, SFIC “F” Keyway, Keyed Alike.
Base Part Number
Series Function Design Finish Latch Strike Keyway # of Pins Keying
QCL2 71 E 626 S4 478S BF 6 KA
Additional Options
Hurricane

CK
S
How to Order
QCI 200 Series Grade 2
Standard-Duty Interconnected Locks
30 Single-Locking (Passage Lever)
31 Single-Locking SFIC (Passage Lever)
50 Double-Locking (Entry Lever)
51 Double-Locking SFIC (Entry Lever)
85 Indicator (Passage Lever)
E Sierra
M Summit
A Slate
Order w/Lock Lever Strike Deadbolt Strike
118F 118F DBS
478S 478S DBS
FLS FLS DBS
FLR FLR DBS
FLS2 FLS FLS
FLR2 FLR FLR
KD Keyed Different
KA Keyed Alike
SK Special Keying
-Construction Keyed
-Construction Master Keyed
-Maison Keyed
-Master Keyed
-Grand Master Keyed
-Great Grand Master Keyed
ZB Zero Bitted
605 Bright Brass
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
619 Satin Nickel
626 Satin Chrome
BF BEST "F" SFIC
KW Kwikset “KW”
WE Weiser “E”
SC Schlage “C”
GA Yale “GA”
LA Sargent “LA”
LC Less Cylinder
Example
If you ordered: QCI230 E626 NR4 118F F6 KD
You would get: Grade 2 Interconnect Single Lock, Sierra Lever, Satin Chrome, 2 3⁄4" Narrow Radius Latches,
“T” Strike with Standard Deadbolt Strike, Standard “F” Keyway, Keyed Different.
Base Part Number
Series Function Design Finish Latch Strike Keyway # Of Pins Keying
QCI2 31 E 626 NR4 118F F 6 KD
Order w/Lock Lever & Deadbolt Latch
NR4 Narrow Radius 2-3/4
NS4 Narrow Square 2-3/4
NS8 Narrow Square 2-3/8
R4 Radius 2-3/4
S4 Square 2-3/4
S8 Square 2-3/8
Order w/Lock Lever Latch Deadbolt Latch
NR8 Narrow Radius 2-3/8 Narrow Radius 2-3/4
R8 Radius 2-3/8 Radius 2-3/4
27Stanley Commercial Hardware
MECHANICAL LOCKS
QTL
200 Series Grade 2
Standard-Duty Tubular Locks
BHMA Description
605 Bright Brass
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
619 Satin Nickel
625 Bright Chrome
626 Satin Chrome
Finishes
ANSI Series Description
— QTL220 Single Dummy
F75 QTL230 Passage

29Stanley Commercial Hardware
MECHANICAL LOCKS
How to Order
QTL 200 Series Grade 2
Standard-Duty Tubular Locks
20 Single Dummy
30 Passage
40 Privacy
50 Entry/Office
51 Entry/Office SFIC
60 Classroom
61 Classroom SFIC
70 Storeroom
71 Storeroom SFIC
E Sierra
M Summit
A Slate
QTL2 LATCH TABLE (New)
RA Adjustable Radius
SA Adjustable Square
NOL No Latch
478S ANSI 47⁄8" x 11⁄4" Strike
118F ANSI 11⁄8" x 21⁄4" Strike
FLS Full Lip Square Corner Strike
FLR Full Lip 1⁄4" Radius Corner Strike
KD Keyed Different
KA Keyed Alike
SK Special Keying
-Construction Keyed
-Construction Master Keyed
-Maison Keyed
-Master Keyed
-Grand Master Keyed
-Great Grand Master Keyed
ZB Zero Bitted
605 Bright Brass
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
619 Satin Nickel
625 Bright Chrome
626 Satin Chrome
BF BEST "F" SFIC
KW Kwikset “KW”
WE Weiser “E”
SC Schlage “C”
GA Yale “GA”
LA Sargent “LA”
LC Less Cylinder
Example
If you ordered: QTL270 E626 SA FLR F6 KA H 625
You would get: Grade 2 Hurricane Compliant Tubular Storeroom Lock, Sierra Lever, Satin Chrome x Bright
Chrome, Adjustable Square Latch, Full Lip 1⁄4" Radius Corner Strike, Standard “F” Keyway, Keyed Alike.
Base Part Number
Series Function Design Finish Latch Strike Keyway # of Pins Keying
QTL2 71 E 626 SA FLR F 6 KA
625 Bright Chrome
Additional Options
Hurricane
Compliant
2nd
Finish
H 625
30 Stanley Commercial Hardware
M
EC

CK
S
How to Order
QDB 100 Series Grade 1
Heavy-Duty Auxiliary Deadbolts
80 Single Cylinder
81 Single Cylinder SFIC
82 Double Cylinder
83 Double Cylinder SFIC
86 Classroom
87 Classroom SFIC
QDB1 LATCH TABLE (New)
NOL No Latch
NR4 Narrow Radius 2-3/4
NR8 Narrow Radius 2-3/8
NS4 Narrow Square 2-3/4
NS8 Narrow Square 2-3/8
R4 Radius 2-3/4
R8 Radius 2-3/8
S4 Square 2-3/4
S8 Square 2-3/8
478S ANSI 4 7⁄8" x 11⁄4" Strike
DBS Deadbolt Strike 11⁄8" x 2 3⁄4" Square
FLS Full Lip Square Corner Strike
FLR Full Lip 1⁄4" Radius Corner Strike
KD Keyed Different
KA Keyed Alike
SK Special Keying
-Construction Keyed
-Construction Master Keyed
-Maison Keyed
-Master Keyed
-Grand Master Keyed
-Great Grand Master Keyed
ZB Zero Bitted
605 Bright Brass
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
619 Satin Nickel
625 Bright Chrome
626 Satin Chrome
BF BEST "F" SFIC
KW Kwikset “KW”
WE Weiser “E”
SC Schlage “C”
GA Yale “GA”
LA Sargent “LA”
LC Less Cylinder
Example
If you ordered: QDB182 626 S8 DBS F6 KD H
You would get: Grade 1 Double Cylinder Auxiliary Deadbolt, Satin Chrome, 2 3⁄8" Deadbolt
Latch Square, Standard Deadbolt Strike, Standard “F” Keyway, Keyed Different, Hurricane Compliant.
Base Part Number
Series Function Finish Latch Strike Keyway # of Pins Keying
QDB1 83 626 S8 DBS F 6 KD
Additional
Options
Hurricane
Compliant
H
33Stanley Commercial Hardware
MECHANICAL LOCKS
QDB
200 Series Grade 2
Standard-Duty Auxiliary Deadbolts
BHMA Description
605 Bright Brass
613 Oil Rubbed Bronze
619 Satin Nickel
625 Bright Chrome
626 Satin Chrome
Finishes
ANSI Series Description
E0152 QDB280 Single Cylinder